- loans to related parties  3,500  3,500  -  3,500  -  -

Total  21,134  21,137  17,617  3,520  -  -

27. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS RISKS (CONTINUED)

132HUTT CITY ANNUAL REPORT  |  2012

CARRYING
AMOUNT

$000

CONTRACTUAL
CASH FLOWS

$000

LESS THAN
1 YEAR
$000

BETWEEN
1-3 YEARS

$000

BETWEEN
3-5 YEARS

$000

GREATER THAN
5 YEARS

$000

GROUP 2011

Cash and cash equivalents  6,119  6,119  6,119  -  -  -

Debtors and other
receivables  11,987  11,987  11,987  -  -  -

Net settled derivative
assets  -  -  -  -  -  -

Other fi nancial assets:

- community and
development loans  32  35  15  20  -  -

 - loans to related parties  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total  18,138  18,141  18,121  20  -  -

Sensitivity analysis
The tables below illustrate the potential surplus and defi cit and equity (excluding retained

earnings) impact for reasonably possible market movements, with all other variables held

constant, based on the Council’s fi nancial instrument exposure at balance date.

2012
$000

2011
$000

 -100BPS  +100BPS  -100BPS  +100BPS

INTEREST RATE RISK PROFIT
 OTHER
 EQUITY PROFIT

 OTHER
 EQUITY PROFIT

 OTHER
 EQUITY PROFIT

 OTHER
 EQUITY

COUNCIL

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Derivatives held for trading (1,965)  -  1,849  - (1,945)  -  1,818  -

Financial liabilities

Borrowing:

 - short term loans  270  -  (270)  -  380  -  (380)  -

 - term loans  400  -  (400)  -  300  -  (300)  -

Total sensitivity to interest
rate risk (1,295)  - 1,179  - (1,265)  -  1,138  -

INTEREST RATE RISK

2012
$000

2011
$000

 -100BPS  +100BPS  -100BPS  +100BPS

PROFIT
 OTHER
 EQUITY PROFIT

 OTHER
 EQUITY PROFIT

 OTHER
 EQUITY PROFIT

 OTHER
 EQUITY

GROUP

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalents  -  -  -  -  -  -  -  -

Derivatives held for trading (1,965)  -  1,849  - (1,945)  -  1,818  -

Financial liabilities

Borrowing:

 - short term loans  375  -  (375)  -  506  -  (506)  -

 - term loans  400  -  (400)  -  300  -  (300)  -

Total sensitivity to interest
rate risk (1,190)  - 1,074  - (1,139)  -  1,012  -

Explanation of sensitivity analysis
Derivative net fi nancial assets and derivatives held for trading include interest rate swaps with a

fair value liability totalling $4,494,000 (2011 liability: $2,519,000). A movement in interest rates of

plus 1% has an effect of $1,849,000 (2011: $1,818,000) on the unrealised value of the derivatives

and on realised receipts on the derivatives during the period of $670,000 (2011: $670,000).

No equity instruments are held.

Short term loans
Council has short term fl oating rate debt with a principal amount totalling $26 million (2011:

$38 million). A movement in interest rates of plus or minus 1% has an effect on interest expense